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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
DLBO-I

PRESS RELEASE

BIS raids at Jewellery Showroom

Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) conducted enforcement raid on 07 December
2017 at M/s Maharani Gems (Pvt.) Ltd., A-73, Main Vikas Marg, Opp. Metro
Pillar No. 60, Near Nirman Vihar Metro Station, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-1 10092.
The firm was selling Hallmarked Jewellery under brand “MJ” without having a
valid BIS licence, violating Section 15 of BIS Act, 2016 which is a cognizable
offence. .




